
Market Report for the Week of April 22, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 353,952,357,806 162,606,266 7.84 % 1.84 3135

Topix100 196,166,531,762 42,101,160 8.78 % 0.74 99

Nikkei 225 241,894,048,094 60,953,380 8.19 % 0.80 225

TopixMid400 70,046,645,720 28,348,360 5.72 % 1.21 398

Small & Others 42,212,498,878 33,306,920 7.52 % 4.55 1531

Non Topix 11,556,941,778 27,293,020 7.27 % 8.13 920

ETFs & REITs 33,969,739,668 31,556,806 10.08 % 5.61 187

Prime 306,101,204,312 91,516,780 7.69 % 1.23 1612

Standard 7,541,058,556 30,968,780 7.10 % 13.21 940

Growth 6,340,355,270 8,563,900 6.90 % 5.62 395

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 187,055,757,290 11.82% 0.64

6146 DISCO 121,157,461,210 12.53% 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 89,503,948,910 10.87% 0.68

1570 NFNKLV 79,119,403,122 9.53% 0.81

6526 SOCIONXT 70,452,070,000 9.23% 0.72

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 270,331,040 91.79% 456.39

3350 METAPLNT 695,277,550 49.19% 114.45

7647 ONTSU 122,208,460 42.07% 211.19

6740 JDI 209,301,980 33.32% 231.63

3823

WHYHOWDO 137,334,980 26.30% 91.10

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 270,331,040 91.79% 456.39

6740 JDI 209,301,980 33.32% 231.63

7647 ONTSU 122,208,460 42.07% 211.19

3350 METAPLNT 695,277,550 49.19% 114.45

3823 WHYHOWDO 137,334,980 26.30% 91.10

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,081,797,816 24.81% 41,324,954

6920 LASRTEC 187,055,757,290 11.82% 10,711,600

8918 LAND 270,331,040 91.79% 9,281,410

8035 TKOELCN 89,503,948,910 10.87% 5,211,300

6315 TOWA 17,973,065,000 10.66% 4,761,200

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 187,055,757,290 11.82% 0.64

6146 DISCO 121,157,461,210 12.53% 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 89,503,948,910 10.87% 0.68

7203 TOYOTA 58,365,144,040 12.73% 0.96

6857 ADVNTST 30,549,725,750 10.55% 0.63

6594 NIDEC 28,679,545,310 9.61% 0.63

6723 RENESAS 26,750,292,030 8.09% 0.85

7011 MHI 26,287,607,460 10.45% 1.36

8306 MUFG 26,243,902,600 6.85% 1.10

4063 SINETUC 21,720,343,470 9.62% 0.58

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 70,452,070,000 9.23% 0.72

7735 SCREEN 27,262,291,500 11.62% 1.24

9501 TEPCOHD 23,397,281,190 6.67% 1.63

9509 HKD-PWR 12,457,469,380 9.14% 2.26

9107 K-LINE 8,587,048,160 8.35% 1.00

3697 SHIFT 5,284,269,350 10.82% 2.63

9104 MTI-OSK 5,106,496,160 6.32% 0.70

7013 IHI 4,859,133,260 5.70% 1.11

1605 INPEX 4,819,278,660 6.72% 1.00

4751 CYBER A 4,757,009,530 7.92% 1.86

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7003 MTI E&S 33,211,899,330 9.67% 1.66

6315 TOWA 17,973,065,000 10.66% 3.10

3778 SAKURA 15,263,476,000 8.98% 3.68

6254 NOMURAMI 10,872,909,700 7.68% 4.93

6323 RORZE 8,941,104,500 8.06% 2.52

3498 KASUMIGA 5,525,237,900 7.44% 3.76

6871 MICRONI 4,717,046,000 8.82% 4.84

7014 NAMURA 3,136,205,950 5.38% 1.87

9552 M&ARESER 2,432,891,800 10.41% 5.86

6525 KOKUSAI 2,398,905,950 3.58% 3.20

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 4,776,057,000 9.74% 2.78

5253 COVER 2,767,282,870 9.92% 2.11

2743 PIXEL 1,930,926,670 13.91% 9.76

9166 GENDA 1,369,903,830 11.12% 5.46

7163 SBISUMIS 1,264,993,930 8.23% 1.47

6890 FERROTEC 994,049,190 9.64% 1.82

2702 MCDNALD 952,113,700 10.97% 4.20

6228 J.E.T. 937,967,250 6.02% 3.16

4107 ISECHEM 909,402,800 4.88% 1.91

6023 DAIHATD 900,255,490 5.91% 2.31

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 79,119,403,122 9.53% 0.81

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,081,797,816 24.81% 32.30

1579 225 BULL 15,142,913,840 22.07% 1.09

1360 NKBEAR-2 9,800,819,796 13.76% 2.81

1458 RK 225LV 6,953,656,025 10.85% 1.79

1459 RK 225DI 6,618,461,916 11.19% 7.10

1321 NFNK225 4,940,792,675 7.06% 1.31

2644 GXSEMICO 1,738,049,155 7.19% 3.21

1306 NFTOPIX 1,356,826,726 5.47% 0.68

8952 JRE 1,354,293,300 11.86% 5.44

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 187,055,757,290 11.82% 0.64

6146 DISCO 121,157,461,210 12.53% 0.43

8035 TKOELCN 89,503,948,910 10.87% 0.68

6526 SOCIONXT 70,452,070,000 9.23% 0.72

7203 TOYOTA 58,365,144,040 12.73% 0.96

7003 MTI E&S 33,211,899,330 9.67% 1.66

6857 ADVNTST 30,549,725,750 10.55% 0.63

6594 NIDEC 28,679,545,310 9.61% 0.63

7735 SCREEN 27,262,291,500 11.62% 1.24

6723 RENESAS 26,750,292,030 8.09% 0.85

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 3,136,205,950 5.38% 1.87

2743 PIXEL 1,930,926,670 13.91% 9.76

1514 SUMISEKI 1,563,976,870 5.28% 3.31

7163 SBISUMIS 1,264,993,930 8.23% 1.47

6890 FERROTEC 994,049,190 9.64% 1.82

2702 MCDNALD 952,113,700 10.97% 4.20

6228 J.E.T. 937,967,250 6.02% 3.16

7527 SYSSOFT 920,299,140 11.50% 29.86

4107 ISECHEM 909,402,800 4.88% 1.91

6023 DAIHATD 900,255,490 5.91% 2.31

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 4,776,057,000 9.74% 2.78

5253 COVER 2,767,282,870 9.92% 2.11

9166 GENDA 1,369,903,830 11.12% 5.46

5131 LINKERS 820,868,780 6.96% 12.33

3905 DATASEC 753,114,570 3.82% 2.02

6255 NPC INC 693,030,170 6.84% 4.09

9338 INFORICH 604,404,650 8.74% 4.18

7342 WEALTHNV 546,077,840 7.73% 2.43

2160 GNI 529,563,150 7.16% 2.21

3133 KAIHAN 513,540,770 9.12% 2.76
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7203 TOYOTA 12.73% 58,365,144,040 0.96

6146 DISCO 12.53% 121,157,461,210 0.43

6920 LASRTEC 11.82% 187,055,757,290 0.64

9101 NYKLINE 11.47% 8,993,855,850 0.86

6273 SMC 10.92% 6,736,055,400 2.16

8035 TKOELCN 10.87% 89,503,948,910 0.68

6857 ADVNTST 10.55% 30,549,725,750 0.63

7011 MHI 10.45% 26,287,607,460 1.36

8058 MITBISI 10.23% 16,826,714,650 0.82

9843 NITORIHD 10.11% 3,896,951,260 1.11

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4272 NP-KAYK 13.25% 199,226,340 2.48

5901 TOYOKANH 11.98% 442,912,300 2.03

7735 SCREEN 11.62% 27,262,291,500 1.24

3697 SHIFT 10.82% 5,284,269,350 2.63

4385 MERCARI 10.72% 3,344,473,170 1.24

3038 KOBE BSN 9.28% 1,393,865,420 1.56

6526 SOCIONXT 9.23% 70,452,070,000 0.72

2501 SAPROHD 9.14% 425,125,710 1.56

9509 HKD-PWR 9.14% 12,457,469,380 2.26

7180 KYUSHUFG 8.67% 676,572,990 2.26

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 91.79% 270,331,040 456.39

6740 JDI 33.32% 209,301,980 231.63

4714 RISO KY 23.86% 228,802,300 11.95

9704 AGORA HG 18.42% 119,593,780 52.12

7451 MTB-SHOK 14.35% 173,159,300 6.61

9424 JPN-COMM 14.21% 136,503,390 16.23

2471 S-POOL 13.75% 208,648,390 8.42

7383 NETPROHD 13.46% 103,806,460 14.65

3046 JINSHD 13.43% 632,357,000 5.21

6590 SIBAURA 12.69% 1,713,548,700 5.60

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 49.19% 695,277,550 114.45

7647 ONTSU 42.07% 122,208,460 211.19

3823

WHYHOWDO 26.30% 137,334,980 91.10

4316 BEMAP 20.76% 138,410,810 30.18

8746 1-COMOD 20.37% 155,952,260 12.51

6659 MEDIALNK 17.40% 823,084,530 21.90

7692 EINFINIT 15.88% 105,729,570 27.74

6731 PIXELA 14.77% 126,506,000 18.43

2743 PIXEL 13.91% 1,930,926,670 9.76

4477 BASE 13.80% 208,003,150 10.35

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 24.81% 17,081,797,816 32.30

1580 225 BEAR 23.27% 456,402,372 1.65

1569 TPX BEAR 22.16% 104,263,139 2.34

1579 225 BULL 22.07% 15,142,913,840 1.09

1368 IF TPXDI 21.26% 109,634,404 7.80

1320 IF 225 16.28% 1,007,000,995 1.33

2842 IFN100IN 14.75% 101,177,001 1.28

3287 HOSINORR 14.20% 281,643,100 5.52

1360 NKBEAR-2 13.76% 9,800,819,796 2.81

3282 COMFORIA 13.20% 330,493,950 4.49

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 33.32% 209,301,980 231.63

4714 RISO KY 23.86% 228,802,300 11.95

9424 JPN-COMM 14.21% 136,503,390 16.23

2471 S-POOL 13.75% 208,648,390 8.42

7383 NETPROHD 13.46% 103,806,460 14.65

3046 JINSHD 13.43% 632,357,000 5.21

4272 NP-KAYK 13.25% 199,226,340 2.48

7203 TOYOTA 12.73% 58,365,144,040 0.96

6590 SIBAURA 12.69% 1,713,548,700 5.60

7581 SAIZERY 12.63% 969,092,800 6.17

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 91.79% 270,331,040 456.39

3350 METAPLNT 49.19% 695,277,550 114.45

7647 ONTSU 42.07% 122,208,460 211.19

3823 WHYHOWDO 26.30% 137,334,980 91.10

8746 1-COMOD 20.37% 155,952,260 12.51

9704 AGORA HG 18.42% 119,593,780 52.12

6659 MEDIALNK 17.40% 823,084,530 21.90

7692 EINFINIT 15.88% 105,729,570 27.74

6731 PIXELA 14.77% 126,506,000 18.43

7451 MTB-SHOK 14.35% 173,159,300 6.61

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4316 BEMAP 20.76% 138,410,810 30.18

4477 BASE 13.80% 208,003,150 10.35

7047 PORT 13.31% 112,867,120 4.00

4259 EXAWIZAR 12.94% 187,747,700 5.47

4882 PERSEUS 12.60% 130,130,220 6.82

2936 BASEFOOD 12.46% 136,093,760 7.12

4176 COCONALA 12.46% 173,910,650 7.23

3936 GLOBALWA 11.90% 113,606,390 13.19

9227 MICROWAV 11.80% 115,030,190 5.20

4417 GLBLSEC 11.47% 211,062,950 2.84
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.26 5,526,103,920 4.52%

4689 LY CORP 2.71 1,223,888,140 3.38%

6273 SMC 2.16 6,736,055,400 10.92%

7201 NISSAN 1.95 2,485,022,160 2.05%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.72 1,250,576,660 5.90%

8308 RESONA 1.62 1,408,378,450 3.16%

9735 SECOM 1.53 855,141,340 6.44%

5020 ENEOS 1.51 887,202,530 2.72%

2413 M3 1.40 1,768,719,060 7.74%

6701 NEC 1.38 3,449,206,910 8.60%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 4.60 118,068,670 2.34%

6472 NTN 4.26 182,074,790 2.45%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.57 151,778,390 3.35%

4005 SMICHEM 2.80 752,706,850 3.58%

7205 HINOMTR 2.74 141,027,760 3.12%

3697 SHIFT 2.63 5,284,269,350 10.82%

9831 YAMADAHD 2.56 152,843,200 1.84%

4902 KONICAM 2.51 168,215,450 3.06%

5832 CHUGINFG 2.50 112,669,990 5.60%

4272 NP-KAYK 2.48 199,226,340 13.25%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 456.39 270,331,040 91.79%

6740 JDI 231.63 209,301,980 33.32%

9704 AGORA HG 52.12 119,593,780 18.42%

7527 SYSSOFT 29.86 920,299,140 11.50%

3315 NIP-COKE 24.38 178,319,750 10.85%

3686 DLE 21.30 151,600,210 6.15%

2353 NP-PARK 16.46 113,737,770 8.55%

9424 JPN-COMM 16.23 136,503,390 14.21%

7383 NETPROHD 14.65 103,806,460 13.46%

2317 SYSTENA 14.35 135,060,950 10.56%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

7647 ONTSU 211.19 122,208,460 42.07%

3350 METAPLNT 114.45 695,277,550 49.19%

3823

WHYHOWDO 91.10 137,334,980 26.30%

2315 CAICA D 41.94 405,523,850 12.67%

177A KOHJINBI 31.25 271,315,840 1.59%

4316 BEMAP 30.18 138,410,810 20.76%

7692 EINFINIT 27.74 105,729,570 15.88%

6659 MEDIALNK 21.90 823,084,530 17.40%

4586 MEDRX 21.74 113,077,410 9.20%

7836 AVIX 19.11 120,137,680 11.98%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 32.30 17,081,797,816 24.81%

1366 IF 225DI 9.82 569,701,393 10.75%

1368 IF TPXDI 7.80 109,634,404 21.26%

1459 RK 225DI 7.10 6,618,461,916 11.19%

1571 NFNKIV 6.21 315,635,149 2.95%

3287 HOSINORR 5.52 281,643,100 14.20%

8961 MORITRS 5.48 170,453,530 10.28%

8952 JRE 5.44 1,354,293,300 11.86%

8951 NBF 5.24 936,561,400 10.95%

3468 STARASIA 5.07 174,365,270 10.54%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 231.63 209,301,980 33.32%

3315 NIP-COKE 24.38 178,319,750 10.85%

2353 NP-PARK 16.46 113,737,770 8.55%

9424 JPN-COMM 16.23 136,503,390 14.21%

7383 NETPROHD 14.65 103,806,460 13.46%

2317 SYSTENA 14.35 135,060,950 10.56%

4714 RISO KY 11.95 228,802,300 23.86%

3103 UNITIKA 9.55 215,931,310 9.92%

7381 HOKKOKUF 9.17 171,020,500 6.86%

2471 S-POOL 8.42 208,648,390 13.75%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 456.39 270,331,040 91.79%

7647 ONTSU 211.19 122,208,460 42.07%

3350 METAPLNT 114.45 695,277,550 49.19%

3823 WHYHOWDO 91.10 137,334,980 26.30%

9704 AGORA HG 52.12 119,593,780 18.42%

2315 CAICA D 41.94 405,523,850 12.67%

7527 SYSSOFT 29.86 920,299,140 11.50%

7692 EINFINIT 27.74 105,729,570 15.88%

6659 MEDIALNK 21.90 823,084,530 17.40%

3686 DLE 21.30 151,600,210 6.15%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

177A KOHJINBI 31.25 271,315,840 1.59%

4316 BEMAP 30.18 138,410,810 20.76%

4586 MEDRX 21.74 113,077,410 9.20%

6573 AGILE 14.28 382,358,620 11.12%

3936 GLOBALWA 13.19 113,606,390 11.90%

4893 NOILE-IM 12.85 164,417,240 6.13%

5131 LINKERS 12.33 820,868,780 6.96%

7779 CYBRDYNE 11.81 100,338,100 10.50%

176A REZIL 11.61 175,881,370 1.64%

4477 BASE 10.35 208,003,150 13.80%
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